UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested By: FIFTH THIRD BANK

When Recorded Return To: **JERI MICKENS** FIFTH THIRD BANK 38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA MD# D09016 CINCINNATI, OH 45273



Doc#: 0408922159 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/29/2004 11:48 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

FIFTH THIRD BANK #:012311008418.38348 "DAWSON" Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FIFTH THIRD BANK SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO OLDKENT MORTGAGE COMPANY AKA OLD KENT BANK ACQUIRED GRAND NATIONAL BANK holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by HAROLD DAWSON AND LONA DAWSON HIS WIFE, originally to GRAND NATIONAL BANK, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 09/26/1997 Recorded: 10/28/1997 in Book/Reel/Liber: 3694 Page/Folio: 0016 as instrument No.: 97803608, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration ther ot, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 32-11-209-016.

Property Address: 520 BLACKSTONE, GLENWOOD, IL 60421-2155

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

FIFTH THIRD MORTGAGE COMPANY SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO FUTAL THIRD BANK SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO OLDKENT MORTGAGE COMPANY AKA OLD KENT BANK ACQUIRED GRAND NATIONAL BANK -% C

On March 1st, 2004

TODD REESE, Operations Manager

STATE OF Ohig COUNTY OF Hamilton

On Marot 1st, 2004, before me, VOLDIA I. SALAZAR-RIVERA, a Notary Public in and for Hamilton in the Strue of Ohio, personally appeared TODD REESE, Operations Manager, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisficitory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

VOLDIA 1. SALAZAR-RIVERA Notary Expires: 09/18/2008



Prepared By: Sherri Hicks, FIFTH THIRD BANK 925 FREEMAN AVENUE, CINCINNATI, OH 45203 513-358-7722

*S_H*S_HFITH*03/01/2004 08:00:14 PM* FITH01FITH0000000000000000292731* ILCOOK* 01231100841808348 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *S_H*S_HFITH*

0408922159 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.eu

LOT 610 IN BROOKWOOD POINT #9, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE W 1/2 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLE COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON 3/16/73, AS DOCUMENT, #2612813, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON 3/10/73, AC COOSTALL TO THE Real Property or its address is commonly known as 520 ELACKSTONE, GLENWOOD, IL 60425. The Real Property tax identification number is 32–11–209–016.

Dawson 8348